506326148 10/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372898

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SAMUEL TREVINO | 10/19/2020 |
| DANIEL L SLOAT | 10/15/2020 |
| MARY VASSEUR FINN | 10/15/2020 |
| DEREK MERRIKIN | 10/27/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE HOLDINGS, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 920 WINTER STREET |
| City: | WALTHAM |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02451-1457 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17082573 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-428-1701

Email: lbowersox@kbpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 400 HOLIDAY COURT, SUITE 102
Address Line 4: WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3192-090 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LEONARD D. BOWERSOX |
| SIGNATURE: | /Leonard D. Bowersox/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/28/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=200056US01_Executed_Assignment_EPAS#page1.tif source=200056US01_Executed_Assignment_EPAS#page2.tif source=200056US01_Executed_Assignment_EPAS#page3.tif

PATENT 506326148 REEL: 054197 FRAME: 0195

source=200056US01_Executed_Assignment_EPAS#page4.tif source=200056US01_Executed_Assignment_EPAS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054197 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors [hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled: **Training Prosthetic for Self-Cannulation Training**, for which We filed a U.S. patent application for United States Letters Patent on October 28, 2020 as Application No. 17/082,573 (the Assignee being hereby authorized to insert the filing date and the Patent Application No. when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc., a corporation of New York, whose post office address is 920 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1457 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patents claiming priority to this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and all provisional, all non-provisional, all divisional, and all continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of any such applications, and all applications for Letters Patents, which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all Letters Patents that may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors, and assigns.

| FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Samuel Trevino | - |
|--|--|
| Address: c/o Fresenius Medical Care North America, 920 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 024 | 51 |
| Signature: | |
| Date: 10/19/2020 | ************************************** |
| | |
| anta makanta masanta a ali zanzazaria kanara iri iri iri iri i | |
| Witness | |
| an an ang marati 🔥 - Italian an an ang atawa dan ang akan an ang atawa 🔀 1991 ing an ang atawa 🔀 1991 ing atawa an ang atawa an ang atawa an ang atawa an an ang atawa an ang atawa an | 1 9887 8 |
| Description of the Contraction o | |
| haye here | |
| Signature 1. Signa | |
| | . A) (() |
| Lacye Trevino 10/19/20 | w.L. |
| Name (Printed or Typed) | i ion s |
| ioni porri i traini, i qua um em em la traini de mais com la traini de la compania de la compania de la compa | X (1/2) |
| ta lang significant que flore ana lle seus sus se succesó misers el colo el Nobel e Section de | |
| agened you as manayou and wit bein so referred you finds from an well in the 1990 of the side. No have greater expends govern restricted but to bronzer, of your last energy (1990) 1990 bein. | |
| maran (main) ni paga tam pinatam pinatam tama tama bandan kama kan da ka | . |
| the first transfer of the United States and any efficient of the Conference where the order | s mar i |
| and the second control in the second seconds bedreated an expension of the second second | |
| The same of the first of the same particles are specifical to a constant of the same of th | A 0 4 |
| | |
| and the commence of the control of t | |
| | energy of the |
| and made the second Villian 3V 1875 | |
| the state of the second contract covers and the second second of the second second second second second second | |
| y de la facilità della facilità de la facilità della facilità della facilità della facilità de la facilità della facilità dell | (Kalina) |
| also come stages formed in the same manifestation for the filless that states said in the | Lowgen |
| and the state of the | ાં છત્ત્વ |
| interests the interest angular time according to according to the according to | |
| ita ngama kan akan akan mbalikin ibulah satu satu balan satu balan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k | uu in |
| and the second second of the second | De leste t |

| FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: | Daniel L. Sloat |
|---|---|
| Address: c/o Fresenius Medical Care North | America, 920 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 |
| Signature: | |
| Date: October 15, 2020 | |
| | |
| Witness | |
| Signature | _ |
| Jamie Head Name (Printed or Typed) | October 15, 2020 Date |

| FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Mary V | Vasseur Finn |
|---|------------------|
| Address: c/o Fresenius Medical Care North America, 920 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 024 | |
| May Vaneur Fi | |
| Signature: | |
| Date: October 15, 2020 | |
| Witness | |
| Memil Lin | |
| Signature | |
| Merrick W. Finn | October 15, 2020 |
| Name (Printed or Typed) | Date |

| ELILI MANE OF COUNTY PARTEON D. 1 M | |
|---|--|
| FULL NAME OF CO-INVENTOR: Derek M | Ierrikin |
| Address: c/o Fresenius Medical Care North A | merica, 920 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 |
| Signature: Oneh Make | |
| Date: 10/27/20 | |
| Witness | |
| | |
| Signature | |

RECORDED: 10/28/2020